

12.04.2024
Item No. 03
Court No.18
(P. Jana)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONA WRIT JURISDICTION

W.P.A. 10175 of 2024

Pranab Kumar Roy
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Oindrila Ghosal,
.....for the petitioner.

Accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the
petitioner on the ground that the service is incomplete.

Prayer is allowed.

Place the matter in the Combined Monthly List of
June, 2024, service in the meantime.

Parties to act on the server of this order duly
downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)