

Dated : 14.11.2025
Sl. No. : ML 176.
Ct. No. : 18.
Officer : AGM.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitution Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

WPA 10175 of 2024

Pranab Kumar Roy
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Kallol Bose.
Mr. Suman Banerjee.
Ms. Oindrila Ghosal.
.....For the petitioner.

Mr. Shamim Ul Bari.
Mr. Parikshit Goswami.
... For the State.

1. Re-list the matter on 19th November, 2025 under the heading 'Urgent Motion'.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)