

WPA 10175 of 2024

Pranab Kumar Roy
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Kallol Basu
Mr. Suman Banerjee
Ms. Oindrila Ghosal
..... for the petitioner

Ms. Koyeli Bhattacharyya
Mr. Bibek Dutta
..... for the WBBSE

Mr. Shamim Ul Bari
Mr. Parikshit Goswami
..... for the State

1. Let affidavit-of-service, as filed in Court, be kept on record.
2. The Board which has subsequently been made a party, according to Ms. Bhattacharyya, learned Advocate appearing for the Board, has not been served a copy of the writ petition.
3. Let a copy of the writ petition be served in course of the day to Ms. Bhattacharyya.
4. The Board is directed to file a report as to the result of the hearing which had been given to the petitioner, virtually, since he is in custody, by May 15, 2026, with a copy to the petitioner.
5. List this matter on May 20, 2026 under the same heading for further consideration.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)