

20/05
2026

AD/10/24
266312
NANDY

(OP)

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

WPA/10175/2024

PRANAB KUMAR ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Mr. Kallol Basu, Advocate
Mr. Suman Banerjee, Advocate
Ms. Oindrila Ghosal, Advocate

.....for the Petitioner

Ms. Koyeli Bhattacharya, Advocate
Mr. Manas Bahttacharyya, Advocate

.....for the WBBSE

1. The petitioner is aggrieved that for a part of his leave, the arrear salary has not been paid.
2. Pursuant to an order of this Hon'ble Court, the concerned authority of the Board had given a hearing to the petitioner and had opined that the school authorities are to regularize the leave and send the requisite resolution to the Board, on the basis whereof the Board could take consequential steps.
3. As it presently appears, there is no President or any functional Managing Committee of the School, which is now managed by an Administrator. The Board had sought for an opinion from the concerned D.I. but no opinion has been forthcoming yet.
4. The report filed by the Board is taken on record.
5. The petitioner is granted leave to file exception to such report by 20.06.2026.
6. List this matter under the same heading on **23.06.2026** for further consideration.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)

